Australian Capital Territory

Public Sector Management (Workers Compensation Default Insurance Fund Advisory Committee) Delegation 2023

Notifiable instrument NI2023-275

made under the

Public Sector Management Act 1994, s 20 (Delegation by director-general)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Public Sector Management (Workers Compensation Default Insurance Fund Advisory Committee) Delegation 2023.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is signed.

3 Delegation

Under section 20 (1) (a) of the *Public Sector Management Act 1994*, I delegate my powers and functions in relation to the Default Insurance Fund Advisory Committee under schedule 3 of the *Workers Compensation Act 1951* to the person who from time to time occupies the position of Executive Group Manager, Work Safety Group, CMTEDD.

Kathy Leigh Director-General Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate

Date: 17.5.23